
ITEM 8 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 49 

COUNCIL MEETING Aug. 9 /71 

8. Re: Local Improvement Cost Report per Section 601 Municipal Act 
Hazel Street - McKercher to McMurray Avenue. 

Item 25 Mana er's Re ort No. 47 Council Mt. Jul 26 1971 

The following is the information required per Section 601 of the 
Municipal Act with respect to the provision of 46' pavement with 
6-foot curb sidewalks on·both sides of Hazel Street, between 
McKercher Avenue and NcHurray Avc,1ue. 

Length 

Estimated construction cost 

Actual frontage 

Taxable frontage 

Owner's estimated share 

Annual frontage tax per foot 

No, of years of levy 

Estimate~ lifetime of works 

RECOMMENDATION: 

THAT the report be received. 

300' 

$17,000.00 

532.66' 

66.00' 

$ 

$ 

535.92 

• 92 

15 

20 years · 

13 

.,,,",\J,.,1,1, ' 11!' !\ 




