ITEM 8

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 49

COUNCIL MEETING Aug. 9/71

8. Re: Local Improvement Cost Report per Section 601 Municipal Act
Hazel Street - McKercher to McMurray Avenue.

(Item 25, Manager's Report No. 47, Council Mtg. July 26, 1971)

The following is the information required per Section 601 of the Municipal Act with respect to the provision of 46' pavement with 6-foot curb sidewalks on both sides of Hazel Street, between McKercher Avenue and McMurray Avenue.

Length	300 '
Estimated construction cost	\$17,000.00
Actual frontage	532.66
Taxable frontage	66.00'
Owner's estimated share	\$ 535.92
Annual frontage tax per foot	\$.92
No. of years of levy	15
Estimated lifetime of works	20 years

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT the report be received.